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Abstract :

Developing countries, especially petroleum, have realized the necessity of not relying on oil as a
depleted economic basic resource that is a pillar for exports and an engine for economic activity
g to develop their exports and move and growth. From this standpoint, many countries are workin
away from unilateralism in export, and Algeria is among these countries, where the fuel sector
dominates 97% of its total exports, which makes its economy dependent on foreign markets and
his vital material, so Algeria hastened to take a set of financial, tax, fluctuations in the prices of t
customs, and commercial measures and incentives, in addition to creating an institutional
ith framework to stimulate national institutions to export and penetrate international markets, w
the aim of developing and diversifying its exports. Outside the hydrocarbon sector and
.eliminating the monopoly of hydrocarbon exports.

Key words :

Economic diversification, non-hydrocarbon exports, mechanisms for developing non-
hydrocarbon exports.
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Country_name
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T

Overa
Score

6.75
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SERIE B 2016

Récapitulatif des superficies, des productions, des rendements et les taux d'accroissement 2015/2016

Céréales d'hiver
_ Blé dur

BIé tendre

Orge

Avoine
Triticale

Céréales d'été
Mais
Sorgho

Cultures industrielles
Tomates

Tabacs

Arachides

Autres

Légumes secs
Féves-féveroles
Pois secs

Lentilles

Pois chiches
Haricots secs
Gesses et guerfalas

Cultures maraichéres
Pommes de terre
Tomates

Oignons

Ails

Melons Pastéques
Carottes

Piments

Poivrons
Concombres
Courgettes
Aubergines
Artichauts

Choux verts
Choux fleurs
Navets

Féves vertes
Haricots verts
Petits pois

Autres légumes

Sup.
ha
2685154
1314014
500708
802336

68096

0

931
712
219

32 562
22 815
4508
2115
3125

85068

511018
1563 313
24 065
47 923
10 022
58 120
18 649
10 590
12429
4515
14 558
5 586
4674
3657
7977
8497
30 055
11276
35448
49 664

2015

Prod.
qX

37 554 894
20199 390
637916
10305 564
682025

0

54 591
27941
26 650

13299 370

873 922
448 074
110 503
49 454
249 034
14 207
2650

124 693 277
45 395 769
11637 658
14 362 804

1100 067
18 144 348
3915631
2472574
3099 988
1543 390
3024 485
1361278
915 922
782 121
1630 251
1328 115
2495373
795134
1373015
9 315 355

Rdt
qxha
14,0
154
127
128
100
0

58,6
393
1216

408,4
5658
19,5
16,1
86,1

244,0

4836
2997
109,8
3122
210,0
2335
2494
3418
2078
2437
196,0
2139
2044
156,3

83,0

70,5

1876

Sup.
ha

2209 625
1094 636
351423
706 678
56 761
128

1168
817
351

32791
21434
4760
3391
3206

77 408
35813
8 267
8762
22 961
1310
295

511174
156 308
22 556
49 896
9445
59 039
18 038
10 361
11975
4061
12 349
6 683
5174
4161
8701
8409
32392
10 695
32317
48 553

2016
Prod.
[
4322742
19376 173
5024791
9 199 064

721209

1505

126442

36 865
89 577

12 801 798
12 354 980
%404

70 923
277 492

773105
380 485
64 484
100 713
215722
8749
2953

130 826 802
47 596 766
12 805 702
15 259 866

1036 266
18776 771
4205472
2590 283
3 396 094
1384 806
2710537
1268 511

975 243
1048 809
2051482
1488 096
2731225

790 992
1267 915
9 441 966

Rdt
qx/ha
15,5
17,7
143
130
12,7
18

1083
451
2552

2559

567,7
305,8
109,7
3180
2332
250,0
2836
3410
2195
189,8
188,5
252,1
2358
177,0

84,3

740

39,2
194,5

Récapitulatif des superficies, des productions, des rendements et les taux d'accroissement

Taux d'accroissement
~2016/2015
Sup. Prod.
-18 -9
a7 4
-30 -21
12 TN
7 6
0 0
25 132
15 32
60 236
1 4
-6 <
6 12
60 108
3 3
-9 12
-10 -15
-26 42
38 104
-10 -13
-27 -38
1 1"
0 5
2 5
-6 10
4 6
-6 6
2 3
-3 7
-2 5
4 10
-10 -10
-15 -10
20 -7
1 6
14 34
9 26
-1 12
8 9
-5 -1
-9 -8
-2 1
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SERIE B 2017

Récapitulatif des superficies, des productions, des rendements et les taux d'accroissement 2016/2017

2016 2017 Taux d'accroissement
%
Produit Sup. Prod. Rdt Sup. Prod. Rdt 2017 /2016
ha qx qx/ha ha qx qx/ha Sup. Prod. Rdt

Céréales d'hiver 2209 625 34 322 742 155 2371067 34702520 14,6 7 1 -6
Blé dur 1094 636 19376 173 17,7 1175622 19909 570 16,9 7 4
Blé tendre 351423 5024 791 14,3 361794 4 455 460 123 3 -1 -14
Orge 706 678 9 199 064 13,0 773 063 9 696 964 12,5 9 4
Avoine 56 761 721209 12,7 60 529 640 175 10,6 7 -1 17
Triticale 128 1505 11,8 60 350 58 0 0
Céréales d'été 1168 126 442 108,3 2337 76 060 32,5 100 -40 -70
Mais 817 36 865 451 2025 26 335 13,0 148 29 -1
~Sorgho 351 89 577 255,2 312 49725 1594 -11 44 -38
Cultures industrielles 32791 12801 798 390,4 32 595 12554 567  385,2 -1 -2 -
Tomates 21434 12 354 980 576,4 20 216 12097326 5984 6 -2 4
Tabacs 4760 98 404 20,7 4 852 102918 212 2 5 3
Arachides 3391 70 923 20,9 3 666 101713 27,7 8 43 33
Autres 3206 277 492 86,6 3862 252610 65,4 20 -9 -24
Légumes secs 77 408 773105 10,0 100 425 1072494 10,7 30 39 7
Féves-féveroles 35813 380 485 10,6 40 361 468 553 11,6 13 23 9
Pois secs 8 267 64 484 78 10 209 99 225 97 23 54 25
Lentilles 8762 100 713 11,5 19033 191 387 10,1 17 90 -13
Pois chiches 22 961 215722 94 28 571 293 711 10,3 24 36 9
Haricots secs 1310 8749 6,7 1902 14797 78 45 69 16
Gesses et guerfalas 295 2953 10,0 350 4820 138 19 63 38
Cultures maraichéres 511174 130 826 802 255,9 501869 130202950 2594 -2 0 1
Pommes de terre 156 308 47 596 766 304,5 148822 46064024 3095 5 -3 2
Tomates 22 556 12 805 702 567,7 23977 12862858  536,5 6 0 6
Oignons 49 896 15 259 866 305,8 48 301 1420309 2941 -3 -7 4
Ails 9445 1036 266 109,7 9912 1234749 1246 5 19 14
Melons Pastéques 59 039 18 776 771 318,0 57 343 18912738 3298 -3 1 4
Carottes 18 038 4205 472 233,2 16 963 4063739 2396 6 -3 3
Piments 10 361 2590 283 250,0 9912 2712924 2737 -4 5 9
Poivrons 11975 3396 094 283,6 11 956 3436295 2874 0 1 1
Concombres 4061 1384 806 3410 4 568 1716103 3757 12 24 10
Courgettes 12 349 2710537 219,5 13 085 3078610 2353 6 14 7
Aubergines 6683 1268 511 189,8 5 506 1558780 2831 -18 23 49
Artichauts 5174 975 243 188,5 5532 1085597  196,3 7 11 4
Choux verts 4161 1048 809 2521 3699 919421 2486 -11 -12 -1
Choux fleurs 8701 2051482 235,8 7245 1750602 2416 -7 -15 2
Navets 8409 1488 096 177,0 7 486 1315838 1758 -11 -12 -1
Féves vertes 32392 2731225 84,3 32 456 2886 198 88,9 0 6 5
Haricots verts 10 695 790 992 74,0 11434 980 033 85,7 7 24 16
Petits pois 32377 1267 915 39,2 34 268 1314139 38,3 6 4 2
Autres légumes 48 553 9441 966 194,5 49 406 10107207  204,6 2 7 5

Récapitulatif des superficies, des productions, des rendements et les taux d'accroissement 8
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Direction des Systémes d'Information, des Statistiques et de la Prospective SERIE B 2019

Récapitulatif des superficies, des productions, des rendements et les taux d'accroissement 2019/2018

2018 2019 Taux d'accroissement %
Sup. Prod. Rdt Sup. Prod. Rdt 2019 /2018
ha qx qx/ha ha qx qx/ha Sup. Prod. Rdt
Céréales d'hiver 3106 102 60 568 040 19,5 3185647 56 259 902 17,7 3 -7 -9
BIé dur 1492 546 31 780 207 21,3 1579080 32087678 20,3 6 1 -5
Blé tendre 455 856 8 031 984 17,6 395 907 6 681 084 16,9 -13 -17 -4
Orge 1080 250 19 573 271 18,1 1133005 16477463 14,5 5 -16 -20
Avoine 77 375 1180178 15,3 77 626 1013052 13,1 0 -14 -14
Triticale 75 2 400 32,0 30 626 20,9 0 0 0
Céréales d'été 2515 450450 179,1 1665 72 954 43,8 -34 -84 -76
Mais 2 250 414 235 184,1 1533 63 683 41,5 -32 -85 =77
Sorgho 265 36 215 136,7 132 9271 70,2 -50 -74 -49
Cultures industrielles 36 427 15872668 4357 38018 17178179 451,8 4 8 4
Tomates 23 689 15406 655  650,4 24804 16492150 664,9 5 7 2
Tabacs 5 097 106 859 21,0 4790 151 646 31,7 -6 42 51
Arachides 4753 118 861 25,0 4 886 126 022 25,8 3 6 3
Autres 2 888 240 293 83,2 3539 408 362 115,4 23 70 39
Légumes secs 111 823 1376 378 12,3 119 217 1362293 11,4 7 -1 -7
Feves-féveroles 40 222 548 780 13,6 41 451 552 729 13,3 3 1 -2
Pois secs 10 383 114 721 11,0 9 952 121 250 12,2 -4 6 10
Lentilles 25 956 296 629 11,4 29 516 265 242 9,0 14 -11 -21
Pois chiches 32 065 382 736 11,9 36 206 403 699 11,2 13 5 -7
Haricots secs 2843 28113 9,9 1912 17 894 9,4 -33 -36 -5
Gesses et guerfalas 355 5400 15,2 180 1480 8,2 -49 -73 -46
Cultures maraichéres 509 341 136 570863  268,1 533060 146 700413 275,2 5 7 3
Pommes de terre 149 665 46 533222  310,9 157 864 50 202 499 318,0 5 8 2
Tomates 22 323 13097 452  586,7 24994 14778786 591,3 12 13 1
Oignons 47 282 13996 907  296,0 50292 16 137 298 320,9 6 15 8
Ails 12 945 2 022 005 156,2 13 403 2233113 166,6 4 10 7
Melons Pastéques 60 400 20957575  347,0 62 652 22 068 666 352,2 4 5 2
Carottes 17 941 4318834  240,7 17 469 4195 344 240,2 -3 -3 0
Piments 10 686 3093299 2895 10 348 3082823 2979 -3 0 3
Poivrons 11 422 3417150 2992 11 381 3 668 857 3224 0 7 8
Concombres 4 359 1936474 4442 4078 1 660 456 407,2 -6 -14 -8
Courgettes 13 528 3 888 751 287,5 14 372 4201354 2923 6 8 2
Aubergines 5978 1816 181 303,8 6 027 1 841 457 305,5 1 1 1
Artichauts 5784 1 246 591 215,5 5792 1196 363 206,6 0 -4 -4
Choux verts 4 069 1074125  264,0 4317 1164 265 269,7 6 8 2
Choux fleurs 8 090 2076970  256,7 8 629 2 054 395 238,1 74 -1 -7
Navets 8171 1397 446 171,0 8 328 1499 067 180,0 2 7 5
Féves vertes 32 645 3 086 891 94,6 33078 2 984 837 90,2 1 -3 -5
Haricots verts 11 610 931 836 80,3 12 706 950 226 74,8 9 2 -7
Petits pois 35 897 1 862 025 51,9 38 959 2 000 258 51,3 9 7 -1
Autres légumes 46 547 9817 131 210,9 48373 10780353 2229 4 10 6
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